

OVERVIEW

The Coratti Athletic Club facilitates funding for the athletics program at Trinity-Pawling School. Established to honor teacher, administrator, and three-sport varsity coach, David Coratti P'08, the Coratti Athletic Club seeks to connect alumni, families, and friends to the School's athletics program, and to recognize hardworking student athletes and coaches. Gifts to the Athletic Club provide immediate support to the athletics program and the Trinity-Pawling Fund, and ensure that the values Coach Coratti instilled at Trinity-Pawling will continue.

In addition, the Coratti Athletic Club provides supporters:

- A special invitation to the annual Athletic Hall of Fame program
- An invitation to participate in Varsity Sports Banquets
- Periodic athletic updates from the School and specific coaches
- A Coratti Athletic Club pin

ABOUT COACH CORATTI

The Coratti Athletic Club is named in honor of 40-year teacher and coach David Coratti P'08 who is retiring in June 2021. Coach Coratti currently serves as the School's Associate Headmaster and Director of Studies.

Coach Coratti had many successful years as head coach of football, wrestling, and baseball at Trinity-Pawling, and led many players to become future collegiate athletes and professional players.

